COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2016 & IA NO. 1219 OF 2018

Dated: 21st January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Ltd.

.. Appellant(s)

Vs.

Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant (s) : Ms. Sakie Jakharia

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan

Ms. Stuti Krishan for R-1

ORDER (IA No. 1219 of 2018 – for amendment)

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent submitted that there is a typographical error in the order dated 14.11.2018 passed in IA No. 1219 of 2018 for amendment of Memorandum of Appeal filed by the Appellant. Therefore, they submitted that the said order may be recalled and the IA No. 1219 of 2018 may be considered afresh.

Submissions made by the learned counsel appearing for the Appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, as stated supra, are placed on record.

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant is permitted to withdraw order dated 14.11.2018.

(IA No. 1219 of 2018 – for amendment)

We have heard the learned counsel, Ms. Sakie Jakharia, appearing for the Appellant and the learned counsel, Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, appearing for the first Respondent on IA No. 1219 of 2018 for amendment of Memorandum of Appeal.

In the light of the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the Appellant and the reasons stated in the Application, the same is accepted. IA, being IA No. 1219 of 2018 is allowed. The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant is permitted to amend the Memo of Appeal and, further, directed to file the amended Memorandum of Appeal within two weeks i.e. by 05.02.2019. Accordingly, IA, being IA No. 1219 of 2018 is disposed of.

List the matter on *06.02.2019*.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member
mk/bn

(Justice N. K. Patil)
Judicial Member